Net cash flow from / (used in) financing

activities (C)

(24.71)

(19.89

)

733.86

(93.86)

Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash

equivalents (A+B+C)

138.11

(20.13

)

388.51

(48.08)

Cash and cash equivalent

Opening balance

547.67

547.67

159.16

207.24

Closing balance

754.69

527.54

547.67

159.16

 63

SUMMARY OF PROFORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following tables set forth the Proforma Financial Information for illustrative purposes presented by the Company to

illustrate the impact of the acquisition of Pelatro Pte. Ltd as it had occurred on April 1, 2023. The Pro Forma Financial

Statements because of their nature, address hypothetical situations and therefore do not represent our actual financial

position or results.

PELATRO  LIMITED

PROFORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS FOR THE YEAR PERIOD ENDED

MARCH 31, 2024

(All amounts in Indian Rupees Lakhs, except where otherwise stated)

PARTICULARS Profor

ma Adj

Notes

Pelatro

Private

Limited

(Restated)

Pelato Pte.

Ltd

Proforma

Adjustments

Proforma

Condensed

(A) (B) (C) (D) =

(A)+(B)+(C)

1 Revenue from operations (gross) 4 (A) (i) 5,880.82 4,685.19 (3,263.27) 7,302.74

2 Other income 4 (A) (i) 34.53 - (5.83) 28.70

3 Total Income (1+2)

5,915.34 4,685.19 (3,269.10) 7,331.44

4 Expenses

(a) Employee benefits expense

4,167.37 1,002.83 - 5,170.20

(b) Finance Costs

115.63 97.96 - 213.59
(c) Depreciation and amortisation expense

225.34 5.27 - 230.61

(d) Other expenses 4 (A) (i) 668.25 3,558.74 (3,262.40) 964.59
Total Expenses

5,176.59 4,664.80 (3,262.40) 6,578.99

5 Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (3-4)

738.76 20.39 (6.70) 752.45

6 Exceptional items gain / (loss) (net)

- - - -

7 Profit/(Loss) before tax (5-6)

738.76 20.39 (6.70) 752.45

8 Tax expense

(a) Current tax

239.69 - - 239.69

(b) Prior Year Tax

0.34 - - 0.34
(c) Deferred tax

(42.73) - - (42.73)

9 Profit for the year (7-8)

541.46 20.39 (6.70) 555.15

10 Other Comprehensive Income

A)  (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

- 0.14 - 0.14

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to

profit or loss

- - - -

B)  (i) Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss

(30.79) - - (30.79)

(ii) Income tax relating to items that may be reclassified to profit

or loss

7.75 - - 7.75

Total Other comprehensive Income

(23.04) 0.14 - (22.89)

11 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (9+10)

518.42 20.53 (6.70) 532.26

12 Proforma earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each)

Weighted Average number of equity shares

37,96,448

Earnings per share (in Rs /share)

- Basic

14.02

- Diluted

14.02

 64

GENERAL INFORMATION

Our Company was incorporated on March 21, 2013 as ‘Kivar Infotech Private Limited’, a private limited company under

the Companies Act, 1956, pursuant to a certificate of incorporation issued by the Registrar of Companies, Karnataka.

Subsequently, pursuant to a resolution passed by our Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 1, 2014 and by